two states, we can actually represent all the information we want, with patterns of on

and off.

Binary

• Computers still use 0s and 1s, or binary digits (bits). Humans normally use 10 digits,

0-9, to count. It turns out that decimal is quite similar to binary, or any other mode of

counting.

• Let’s take a look at 123 , which we would normally read as "a hundred and twenty-

three." Well, each number is in a column, or a place, with the 1s place on the right, the

10s place in the middle, and the 100s place on the left. So we have 1  times 100, 2

times 10, and 3  times 1, for a hundred and twenty-three altogether.

• We can extend that to binary, where the columns will represent, from right to left, 1s, 2s,